LBF_low_bay 11/18 page 1 of 3
Ordering guide       Example:  LBF400PMT-PSC-OR      FRA
Ballast
Assembly
Wattage Lamp Source Voltage Options Optical Assembly
LBF      –
LBF 175 1754
200 20031
250 250
320 3201,30
350 3501,30
400 400
M Metal Halide
S High Pressure Sodium
P Pulse Start Metal
Halide (PSC ballasts
option must be
specified to comply
with EISA for
175W-450W)
12 120
20 208
24 240
27 277
34 347
48 480
MT 120/208
240/277
TT 120/277
347
CUL UL Listing to meet CSA
standards
OR Option required for metal halide and pulse
start metal halide lamps (exclusionary
"pink" socket)
PSC Pulse Start CWA Ballast
Q Quartz Standby
QEM Quartz Emergency40
QTD Quartz Time Delay
55 55°C Ambient
FRA Food processing reflector,
acrylic lens
FRP Food processing reflector,
polycarbonate lens
Day-Brite / CFI LBF low bay is a high efficiency, hose down rated
luminaire for use in USDA (non food zone) areas.
Accessories (order separately)
• CHWL Cover Half for Power Hook (use with PBWL)
  Wet Location
• PBWL Power Box for Power Hook (use with CHWL)
  Wet Location
• SCB3 Ballast Retainer Chain 3'
• SCOP Optical Retainer Chain
• WGBRA/CRA Wire Guard
(Refer to Section 18000 for additional accessories.)
General Notes
• Mogul base lamp only.
• All accessories are field installed.
• All options factory installed.
• Ballast assembly and optical assembly to be ordered and
shipped separately.
• Many luminaire components, such as reflectors, refractors,
lenses, sockets, lampholders, and LEDs are made from
various types of plastics which can be adversely affected
by airborne contaminants. If sulfur based chemicals,
petroleum based products, cleaning solutions, or other
contaminants are expected in the intended area of use,
consult factory for compatibility.
• Warning:  Refer to and follow the lamp manufacturer’s
warnings and instructions.
Footnotes
1 Not available in 480V